
11/13/23, 8:44 AM Mail - Agendadesk - Outlook

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov/inbox/id/AAQkADUxOWI4ZjE3LTRkNDEtNGUzMS04MjAwLTIzNzdiYTdkMjc5NAAQA… 1/1

  [External Email]
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FW: Nov. 14 item 4.2, support the memo from Jimenez, Torres, etal

City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Mon 11/13/2023 8:30 AM
To:​Agendadesk <Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov>​

 
 
From: Matt King < >
Sent: Friday, November 10, 2023 7:44 AM
To: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>; Taber, Toni <toni.taber@sanjoseca.gov>; Nguyen, Lam
<Lam.Nguyen@sanjoseca.gov>; Gomez, David <David.Gomez@sanjoseca.gov>; Sandoval, Vanessa
<vanessa.sandoval@sanjoseca.gov>; Ramirez, Lucas <lucas.ramirez@sanjoseca.gov>; Madero, Angel
<Angel.Madero@sanjoseca.gov>; Moreno, Brisa <Brisa.Moreno@sanjoseca.gov>; Groen, Mary Anne
<maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov>; Fleming, Jonathan <Jonathan.Fleming@sanjoseca.gov>; Adera, Teddy
<Teddy.Adera@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughes, Scott <scott.hughes@sanjoseca.gov>; Arreola, Kiara
<Kiara.Arreola@sanjoseca.gov>; Reed, Jim <Jim.Reed@sanjoseca.gov>; Mossing, Mackenzie
<Mackenzie.Mossing@sanjoseca.gov>; Dexter, Michele <Michele.Dexter@sanjoseca.gov>; Batra, Arjun
<arjun.batra@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Nov. 14 item 4.2, support the memo from Jimenez, Torres, etal
 
 

 

You don't often get email from . Learn why this is important

 
Mayor Mahan and members of the city council,
 
I write in support of the memo from councilmembers Jimenez, Torres, Foley and Cohen.
 
Before the council makes a major decision about the direction of the independent police auditor office, there
needs to be in place a permanent IPA who takes the job with considerable community trust and support.
 
The recommendations to explore expanding the office and enhancing policies and procedures make sense under
interim leadership.
 
 
Matt King
policy director
Sacred Heart Community Service
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